P \$40,00 1953

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		05/14/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIK MEDICAL, L.L.C.
Street Address:	4755 WALNUT ST
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1953014	RIK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)226-8395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-554-5464

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Jamie M. Rose

Address Line 1: 112 E PECAN ST STE 1800
Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9800.1794
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamie M. Rose
Signature:	/jamie m. rose/
Date:	05/15/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003778 FRAME: 0719

900106692

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM - RIK Medical LLC IP Releases#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003778 FRAME: 0720

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of RIK MEDICAL, L.L.C. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property And Security Agreement dated <u>04/26/1996</u>, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>07/01/1996</u> Reel <u>1477</u>, Frame <u>0883</u>.

Dated: May 14, 2008

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Romil Randhawa

Title: Operations Department Manager

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

RECORDED: 05/15/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003778 FRAME: 0721